29389460

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitsuya OBARA	05/10/2011
Lea Mari MENDOZA	05/10/2011
Hajime KAKIHANA	05/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ТОТО LTD.			
Street Address:	1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku			
City:	Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 802-8601				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29389460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Kohner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026484 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mits	uya OBARA		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s		(2)	Lea	Mari MENDOZA		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	<u>Hajir</u>	ne KAKIHANA	*************	(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
						00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to (s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		TOT	O LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 802-8601 Japan					
			as defi	ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in nal, non-provisional, divisi	the invention, onal, continuatio	e right, title and interest for the United States of America and in all applications for patent including any and all on, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters ortificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	FAU(FAUCET				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorn	ey Docket No.				
			for whic	h the undersigned has (hav		application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	May 10, 2011	akhasaanaanaan pananaan ahau			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial Number	29/389,4	160		
			filed	April 12, 2011				
applicati any appl Assigned claims of eexamir	applications for the ir ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned ication or continuatior e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned lation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app	e Assiç agree or div e in ob agree emation agree d Unite hereby lication	n, and	ny patent(s) issuing therecay deem necessary, soute all papers necessary reof, or any patent or reissurdence and going forward ecute all papers and docurention for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts of patent to the Assignee, as Assignee.	on, and also to a vin connection via e application ba with such interfer ments and perforustrial Property of which may be rommissioner of Property of the entire	rm any act which may be necessary in connection with		

herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	May 10, 2011	Name of Inventor Mitsuya Obara Mitsuya OBARA	(SEAL)
Date	May 10, 2011	Name of Inventor Andrew Mani MENDOZA	(SEAL)
Date	May 10, 2011	Name of Inventor Haji me Kakihana Hajime KAKIHANA	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	***************************************	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	***************************************	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

REEL: 026484 FRAME: 0894 **RECORDED: 06/23/2011**